

UNION EUROPÉENNE DES MÉDECINS SPÉCIALISTES EUROPEAN UNION OF MEDICAL SPECIALISTS

Association internationale sans but lucratif

International non-profit organisation

RUE DE L'INDUSTRIE, 24 BE- 1040 BRUSSELS <u>www.uems.eu</u> T +32 2 649 51 64 F +32 2 640 37 30 <u>info@uems.eu</u>

MEETINGS OF THE UEMS COUNCIL 27th & 28th April 2018 Marrakesh (Morocco)

SUMMARY OF DECISIONS TAKEN DURING THE COUNCIL MEETING

- > The agenda of the UEMS Council meeting was approved.
- The minutes of Brussels Council meeting (UEMS 2017.20) were approved as true and accurate document.
- > The ETR in Physical and Rehabilitation Medicine was approved
- The ETR in Endocrinology was unanimously approved
- The ETR in Anaesthesiology was unanimously approved
- > The ETR in Gyneacology and Obstetrics was unanimously approved
- > The ETR in Emergency Medicine was approved
- > The ETR in Paediatric Rheumatology was approved
- The ETR in Paediatric Infectious Diseases was approved
- The ETR in Paediatric Allergology was approved
- > The EMOs Statement on the role of Physicians was adopted
- Dr Cobo, Dr Krajewski and Prof. Papalois signed the cooperation agreement on EACCME.
- > The creation of a MJC Adolescent Medicine was approved
- The change of the name of the Section Clinical Genetics to Medical Genetics was unanimously approved
- > The Honorary regulations in the UEMS Rules of Procedure were adopted

Next Meetings

UEMS Council Fall 2018 UEMS Council Spring 2019 UEMS Council Fall 2019 UEMS Council Spring 2020 UEMS Council Fall 2020

Brussels, 19-20 Oct. 2018 Brussels, 12-13 Ap. 2019 London, 18-18 Oct. 2019 Brussels, date TBC Limassol, Cyprus, Date TBC